

Mölnlycke® Mepi™ Debripad

Mepi™ Debripad

Microfiber pad for wound bed preparation

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Intended Purpose
Mepi™ Debripad is intended for the debridement of superficial, chronic and acute wounds and the skin surrounding the wound. It is to be used to remove devitalized tissue from the wound bed, and to absorb exudate and debris during debridement. It is suitable for dry, paronchymalike, hyperkeratotic, seborrheic or only healthy or damaged skin.

Product Description
Mepi™ Debripad is a polyester/polymide microfiber pad designed for fast, safe and low pain debridement of wounds. Each pad is provided sterile and is for single use only.

Not made with natural rubber latex

Indications
Mepi™ Debripad is indicated for use on diabetic ulcers, arterial and venous ulcers, pressure ulcers, postoperative wounds healing by secondary intention, traumatic or surgical wounds (e.g. abrasions, incisions, lacerations), and, burns and scalds (3rd degree: following surgical debridement).

Contraindications

- Do not use on patients with a known sensitivity to any of the composition materials.
- Surgical implantation.
- Do not use on hard necrotic tissue or viable/granulating tissue.

Precautions or Warnings

- For use under the guidance of a healthcare professional.
- Single use only, do not re-use in whole or in part, as it may compromise sterility and/or the performance of the pad.
- Do not re-sterilise.
- Do not use if the package is damaged or if there are signs of contamination on the pad.
- Mepi™ Debripad must not be ingested and must be kept away from children and animals.
- Do not use if primary packaging is damaged or unintentionally opened before use.
- For disposal of the device please refer to local guidance on the disposal of clinical waste.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

- Remove any wound dressing.
- Debride until healthy tissue is visible.
- Soak Mepi™ Debripad in 20ml sterile saline solution or in other suitable wound cleansing solution.
- Insert hand into the mitt of the pad.
- Wipe the wound surface gently without pressure using the soft side of the pad that faces away from the palm of the hand.
- If required cleanse the peri wound skin using another thoroughly moistened Mepi™ Debripad.
- Following use, standard treatment for the condition should be continued.
- Dispose of the used Mepi™ Debripad in line with local procedures for clinical waste.

When using the Debripad pad standard practice should be followed, including the use of an aseptic technique, and sterile surgical gloves.

1. Remove any wound dressing.
2. Debride until healthy tissue is visible.
3. Soak Mepi™ Debripad in 20ml sterile saline solution or in other suitable wound cleansing solution.
4. Insert hand into the mitt of the pad.
5. Wipe the wound surface gently without pressure using the soft side of the pad that faces away from the palm of the hand.
6. If required cleanse the peri wound skin using another thoroughly moistened Mepi™ Debripad.
7. Following use, standard treatment for the condition should be continued.
8. Dispose of the used Mepi™ Debripad in line with local procedures for clinical waste.

Mepi™ Debripad

Mikrofaserpad zur Vorbereitung des Wundbetts

GEBRUUCHSAANWIJZING

Bestimmungsmäßige Verwendung
Mepi™ Debripad ist für das Debridement von oberflächlichen, chronischen und akuten Wunden und der die Wunde umgebenden Haut bestimmt. Es dient dazu, avitales Gewebe aus dem Wundbett zu entfernen und während des Debridements Exsudat und Ablagerungen aufzunehmen. Es ist für trockene, pergamentartige, hyperkeratotische, seborrhoische oder ölige gesunde oder geschädigte Haut geeignet.

Produktbeschreibung
Mepi™ Debripad ist ein Mikrofaserpad aus Polyester/Polymid zum schnellen, sicheren und schmerzarmen Debridement von Wunden. Jedes Pad wird fertig geliefert und ist nur für den Einmalgebrauch vorgesehen. Enthält kein Naturlatex.

Indikationen
Mepi™ Debripad ist indiziert für die Verwendung bei diabetischen Geschwüren, arteriellen und venösen Geschwüren, Druckschwüren, für die Heilung von postoperativen Wunden durch sekundäre Intention, traumatischen oder chirurgischen Wunden (z. B. Schürf-, Schnitt- und Risswunden) sowie Verbrennungen und Verbrühungen (3. Grades: nach chirurgischem Debridement).

Kontraindikationen

- Nicht bei Patienten mit bekannter Überempfindlichkeit gegenüber einem der Bestandteile anwenden.
- Chirurgische Implantation.
- Nicht auf hartem nekrotischen Gewebe oder vitalem/granuläsem Gewebe verwenden.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen oder Warnhinweise

- Zur Verwendung unter fachkundiger Aufsicht durch einen Arzt.

- Nur zum Einmalgebrauch vorgesehen; verwenden Sie weder das gesamte noch Teile des Produkts wieder, da die Sterilität und/oder Funktionsweise des Pads nicht gewährleistet werden kann bzw. können.
- Nicht resterilisieren.
- Nicht verwenden, wenn die Verpackung beschädigt ist oder das Pad Anzeichen von Kontaminationen aufweist.
- Mepi™ Debripad nicht zuschneiden.
- Mepi™ Debripad nicht auf der Wunde belassen.
- Mepi™ Debripad darf nicht eingenommen werden und ist außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern seborrhoisch oder only healthy or damaged skin.
- Bei beschädigter Primärverpackung oder unbeabsichtigtem Öffnen vor Gebrauch nicht verwenden.
- Das Produkt bitte nach den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von klinischem Abfall entsorgen.

GEBRUCHSANWEISUNG

Bei der Verwendung des Debridement-Pads bitte die Standardverfahren befolgen. Dies umfasst auch die Anwendung einer aseptischen Technik und das Tragen steriler chirurgischer Handschuhe.

1. Alle vorhandenen Wundverbände entfernen.
2. Debridement-Verfahren: a. Mepi™ Debripad in 20 ml steriler Kochsalzlösung oder einer anderen geeigneten Wundreinigungslösung einweichen.
b. Eine Hand in das Fach des Pads stecken.
c. Die Wundoberfläche sanft und ohne Druck mit der weichen, von der Handfläche weggehenden Seite des Pads abwischen.
d. Die Haut in der Wundumgebung bei Bedarf mit einem weichen, gründlich eingeweichten Mepi™ Debripad reinigen.

3. Nach der Anwendung die Standardbehandlung für die Erkrankung fortsetzen.
4. Das Gewebe Mepi™ Debripad entsprechend den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Entsorgung von klinischem Abfall entsorgen.

Mepi™ Debripad

Disque en microfibre pour préparation du lit de la plaie

INSTRUCTIONS D'EMPOI

Utilisation prévue
Mepi™ Debripad est destiné au débridement des plaies superficielles, chroniques et aiguës et de la peau périlésionnelle. Il est utilisé pour retirer les tissus dévitalisés du lit de la plaie et absorber les exsudats et les débris pendant le débridement. Il convient aux peaux sèches, parcheminées, hyperkératosées, séborrhéiques ou grasses, saines ou abîmées.

Description du produit
Mepi™ Debripad est un disque en microfibre polyester/polamide conçu pour un débridement rapide, sûr et peu douloureux des plaies. Chaque disque est fourni stérile et réservé à un usage unique.

Ne contient pas de latex de caoutchouc naturel.

Indications
Mepi™ Debripad est indiqué pour les ulcères diabétiques, les ulcères artériels et veineux, les escarres, les plaies postopératoires avec cicatrisation de seconde intention, les brûlures et abîmements cutanés (par exemple abrasions, incisions, lacerations) et les brûlures (3^{de} degré : après débridement chirurgical).

Contre-indications

- Ne pas utiliser pour les patients présentant une sensibilité connue à l'un des matériaux de composition.
- Implantation chirurgicale.
- Ne pas utiliser sur des tissus nécrotiques durs ou sur des tissus viables/granulants.

Précautions ou mises en garde

- A utiliser sous la supervision d'un professionnel de santé.
- Réservé à un usage unique, ne pas réutiliser le produit ou en partie, car cela pourrait compromettre la stérilité et/ou la performance du disque.
- Ne pas resteriliser.
- Ne pas utiliser si l'emballage est endommagé ou si le disque présente des signes de contamination.
- Ne pas utiliser Mepi™ Debripad sur des plaies chirurgicales.
- Ne pas laisser Mepi™ Debripad sur la plaie.
- Mepi™ Debripad ne doit pas être ingéré et doit être conservé hors de portée des enfants et des animaux.
- Ne pas utiliser si l'emballage principal est endommagé ou s'il y a une contamination involontaire avant utilisation.
- Pour éliminer le dispositif, veuillez consulter les directives locales de mise au rebut des déchets cliniques.

CONSIGNES D'UTILISATION

Lors de l'utilisation du disque de débridement, il convient de respecter les pratiques standard, y compris l'utilisation d'une technique aseptique et de gants chirurgicaux stériles.

1. Retirer les pansements de la plaie.
2. Procédure de débridement : a. Tremper Mepi™ Debripad dans 20 ml de solution saline stérile ou dans toute autre solution de nettoyage de la plaie appropriée.
b. Insérer la main dans la poche du disque.
c. Essuyer la surface de la plaie délicatement, sans exercer de pression, avec le côté doux du disque opposé à la paume de la main.

d. Si nécessaire, nettoyer la peau périlésionnelle avec un autre Mepi™ Debripad bien humidifié.
3. Après utilisation, poursuivre le traitement standard adapté au problème de santé.
4. Éliminer le Mepi™ Debripad usagé conformément aux procédures locales relatives aux déchets cliniques.

Mepi™ Debripad

Almohadilla de microfibra para la preparación del lecho de la herida

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Finalidad prevista
Mepi™ Debripad ha sido concebida para el desbridamiento de heridas superficiales, crónicas y agudas, y de la piel circundante. Se utiliza para eliminar el tejido devitalizado del lecho de la herida, y para absorber el exudado y los residuos durante el desbridamiento. Es apta para piel seca, apergamada, hiperqueratósica, seborreica o grasa, tanto sana como dañada.

Descripción del producto
Mepi™ Debripad es una almohadilla de microfibra a base de poliéster y polámido diseñada para un desbridamiento de heridas rápido, seguro y con poco dolor. Las almohadillas se suministran estériles y son monouso.

No están hechos de látex de caucho natural.

Indicaciones
La almohadilla para desbridamiento Mepi™ Debripad está indicada para su uso en úlceras diabéticas, úlceras arteriales o venosas, úlceras de decúbito, heridas quirúrgicas que se han dejado cicatrizar por segunda intención, heridas por traumatismo o quirúrgicas (p. ej., abrasiones, incisiones o laceraciones), y quemaduras y escaldaduras (de tercer grado, tras el desbridamiento quirúrgico).

Contraindicaciones

- No utilizar en pacientes que sufran de sensibilidad conocida a alguno de los componentes.
- Como implante quirúrgico.
- No utilizar en tejido necrótico endurecido, ni en tejido viable o de granulación.

Precauciones o advertencias

- Para usar bajo la tutela de un profesional sanitario.
- Producto monouso. No reutilizar tanto ni parcialmente, puesto que se podría comprometer la esterilidad o el rendimiento de la almohadilla.
- No reesterilizar.
- No utilizar si el envoltorio está dañado o si la almohadilla muestra indicios de contaminación.
- No cortar la almohadilla Mepi™ Debripad.
- No dejar la almohadilla Mepi™ Debripad en la herida.
- La almohadilla Mepi™ Debripad no debe ingerirse y debe mantenerse fuera del alcance de los niños y los animales.
- No utilizar si el envoltorio principal está dañado o si se ha abierto accidentalmente antes de su uso.
- Desechar el producto de conformidad con la normativa local vigente sobre eliminación de residuos sanitarios.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Durante el uso de la almohadilla para desbridamiento se deben observar todos los procedimientos ordinarios, incluido el uso de técnicas asepticas y de guantes quirurgicos estériles.

1. Retirar los vendajes de la herida.
2. Procedimiento de desbridamiento: a. Empapar la almohadilla Mepi™ Debripad en 20 ml de solución salina estéril u otra solución apta para la limpieza de heridas.
b. Insertar la mano en la parte de la manopla de la almohadilla.
c. Frotar la superficie de la herida suavemente y sin aplicar presión con el lado suave de la almohadilla (el opuesto a la palma de la mano).
d. Si es necesario, limpiar la piel perilesional con otra almohadilla Mepi™ Debripad bien humedecida.
3. Tras su uso, se debe continuar el tratamiento habitual para el cuadro clínico.
4. Deschar la almohadilla Mepi™ Debripad de acuerdo con los procedimientos locales para residuos clínicos.

Mepi™ Debripad

Microvezel-pad voor wondbed-preparatie

GEBRUUKSAANWIJZING

Beoogd doel
De Mepi™ Debripad is bedoeld voor het debridement van oppervlakkige, chronische en acute wonden en de hud rondom de wond. Het product wordt gebruikt om gedevitaliseerd weefsel van het wondbed te verwijderen en om exsudaat en restmateriaal te absorberen tijdens het debridement. Het product is geschikt voor de droge, perkamentachtige, hyperkeratotische, seborrhoïsche of vette gezonde of beschadigde huid.

Productbeschrijving
Mepi™ Debripad is een polyester/polymide microvezel-pad, ontworpen voor een snel, veilig debridement van wonden met zo weinig mogelijk pijn. Elke pad wordt steriel geleverd en is bedoeld voor eenmalig gebruik.

Niet gemaakt met natuurlijk rubber latex.

Indicates
De Mepi™ Debripad is gendeicord voor gebruik bij diabetesse zweren, arteriële en veneuze zweren, drukwonden, postoperatieve wonden die genezen door secundaire intentie, traumatische of chirurgische wonden (bijv. schraafwonden, incisies, rijfwonden) en brandwonden en verbrandingen (3e graads: na chirurgisch debridement).

Contra-indicates

- Niet gebruiken bij patiënten met een bekende gevoeligheid voor een van de bestanddelen.
- Chirurgische implantatie.
- Niet gebruiken op hard necrotisch weefsel of levensvatbaar/granuleend weefsel.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen en waarschuwingen

- Voor gebruik onder begeleiding van een zorgverlener.
- Uitsluitend voor eenmalig gebruik, niet geheel of gedeeltelijk hergebruiken, omdat dit de sterilität en/of de prestaties van de pad kan aantasten.
- Niet opnieuw steriliseren.
- Niet gebruiken als de verpakking beschadigd is of als er tekenen van schade aan het materiaal zijn.
- Knip niet in een Mepi™ Debripad.
- Laat een Mepi™ Debripad niet achter op de wond.
- Een Mepi™ Debripad mag niet worden ingeslikt en moet uit de buurt worden gehouden van kinderen en dieren.
- Gebruik het product niet als primaire verpakking is beschadigd of onbedeeld is gegoeend vóór gebruik.
- Gebruik het product niet als hulpmiddel om de lokale richtlijnen voor het afvoeren van klinisch afval.

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Wanneer de pad voor debridement wordt gebruikt, moeten de standaardprocedures worden gevolgd, inclusief het gebruik van een aseptische techniek en steriele chirurgische handschoenen.

1. Verwijder eventueel aanwezig wondverband.
2. Procedure voor debridement: a. Laat een Mepi™ Debripad weken in 20 ml steriele zoutoplossing of een andere geschikte oplossing voor wondreiniging.
b. Steek een hand in de want van de pad.
c. Veeg het wondoppervlak voorzichtig af zonder druk uit te oefenen met de zachte kant van de pad die van de handpalm af wijst.
d. Reinig indien nodig hud rond de wond met een andere grondig bevochtigde Mepi™ Debripad.
3. Na gebruik moet de standaardbehandeling voor de aandoening worden voortgezet.
4. Gooi de gebruikte Mepi™ Debripad weg in overeenstemming met plaatselijke procedures voor klinisch afval.

Mepi™ Debripad

Mikrofiberdyna för förberedelse av sårbädd

BRUKSANVISNING

Avsett ändamål
Mepi™ Debripad är avsett för debridering under behandling av yttliga, kroniska och akuta sår samt omgivande hud. Den används för att avlägsna devitaliserat vävnad från sårbäddarna och för att absorbera exsudat och partiklar under debrideringen. Den är lämplig för torr, pergamentliknande, hyperkeratiserad, seborröisk eller fet risk eller skadad hud.

Produktbeskrivning
Mepi™ Debripad är en dyna av polyester/polymidmikrofibrer som är utformad för snab, säker och skonsam debridering av sår. Varje dyna levereras sterilt och är endast avsedd för engångsbruk.

Elj tillverkad med naturgummitlatex.

Indikatorer
Mepi™ Debripad är avsett för användning på diabetesrelaterade, arteriella och venösa sår, trycksår, postoperativt sårliknande genom sekundär intention, traumatiska eller kirurgiska sår (lex, abrasioner, snitt, lacerationer) samt bränn- och skållningssår (tredje graden: efter kirurgisk debridering).

Kontraindikationer

- Får inte användas på patienter med känt överkänslighet mot något av materialen i sammansättningen.
- Kirurgisk implantation.
- Får inte användas på hård, nekrotisk vävnad eller livskraftig/granulerande vävnad.

Förskriftshöjningsanvisningar eller varningar

- Avsett för användning under vägledning av hälso- och sjukvårdspersonal.
- Endast för engångsbruk. Får inte återanvändas vare sig helt eller delvis, då detta kan äventyra dynas sterilitet och/eller funktion.
- Får inte omsteriliseras.
- Använd inte produkten om förpackningen är skadad eller har brutits före användning.
- Får inte borkas eller användas som produkt, se lokala riktlinjer för bortskaffande av kliniskt avfall.

Förskriftshöjningsanvisningar eller varningar

- Avsett för användning under vägledning av hälso- och sjukvårdspersonal.
- Endast för engångsbruk. Får inte återanvändas vare sig helt eller delvis, då detta kan äventyra dynas sterilitet och/eller funktion.
- Får inte omsteriliseras.
- Använd inte produkten om primärförpackningen är skadad eller har brutits före användning.
- Får inte borkas eller användas som produkt, se lokala riktlinjer för bortskaffande av kliniskt avfall.

Niet gemaakt met natuurlijk rubber latex.

BRUKSANVISNING

Vid använing av debrideringssystem ska standardprocedurer följas, inklusive användning av aseptisk teknik och sterila operationshandskar.

1. Ta bort eventuellt sårförband.
2. Debrideringssocedur: a. Blöttaga Mepi™ Debripad i 20 ml sterilt koksaltlösning eller annan lämplig sämningöringslösning.
b. För in handen i dynans handsk.
c. Torika försiktigt av dynan utan att trycka med dynans mjuka sida som är vänd utåt från handflatan.
d. Vid behov kan huden runt såret rengöras med en annan, ordentligt fuktat Mepi™ Debripad.

3. Användningen ska följas av standard-proceduren för debridement.
4. Kassera den använda Mepi™ Debripad enligt lokala rutiner för kliniskt avfall.

Mepi™ Debripad

Garza in microfibra per la preparazione del letto della ferita

ISTRUZIONI D'USO

Scopo previsto
Mepi™ Debripad è indicato per lo sbrigliamento di ferite superficiali, croniche e acute e della cute perilesionale. Deve essere utilizzato per la rimozione del tessuto devitalizzato dal letto della ferita e per l'assorbimento dell'esudato e del dritti durante lo sbrigliamento. È adatto all'uso sulla cute sana secca, screpolata, ipercheratizzata, seborroica o sulla cute danneggiata.

Descrizione del prodotto
Mepi™ Debripad è una garza in microfibra di poliestere/poliammide progettata per lo sbrigliamento rapido, sicuro e indolore delle ferite. Ogni garza è fornita sterile ed è esclusivamente monouso.

Prodotto non realizzato in lattice di gomma naturale

Indicazioni
Mepi™ Debripad è indicato per l'uso su ulcere diabetiche, ulcere arteriose e venose, ulcere da decubito, ferite postoperatorie in guarigione per seconda intenzione, ferite traumatiche o chirurgiche (ad es. abrasioni, incisioni, lacerazioni), ustioni e scottature (di 3° grado: dopo sbrigliamento chirurgico).

Controindicazioni

- Non utilizzare su pazienti con sensibilità nota a una qualsiasi dei materiali di composizione.
- Implanto chirurgico.
- Non utilizzare su tessuto necrotico duro o tessuto vitale/di granulazione.

Avvertenze o precauzioni

- Da utilizzare sotto controllo medico.
- Non utilizzare interamente o in parte in quanto ciò potrebbe compromettere la sterilità e/o le prestazioni della garza.
- Non resterilizzare.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione è danneggiata o in presenza di segni di contaminazione sulla garza.
- Non tagliare Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali.
- Non utilizzare se la confezione principale è danneggiata o è stata aperta involontariamente prima dell'uso.
- Avvitare la garza Mepi™ Debripad.
- Non lasciare Mepi™ Debripad sulla ferita.
- Mepi™ Debripad non deve essere ingerito e deve essere tenuto fuori dalla